
2018 -2019 Resident Traditional Tuition and Mandatory Fee Schedule

Sub-total Student Excess Sub-total Total 

Credit Tuition & Services Academic Building Credit Tuition & Tuition & 

Hours Tuition Other Other Oper Fee Fee Excell Fee ERP Fee Use Fee Hour Fee Basic Fee SGA Tech Fee Basic Fee

1      133.92          5.04      138.96          3.00          7.00          7.00          5.00          4.00           164.96        10.00           5.00      179.96 

2      267.84        10.08      277.92          6.00        14.00        14.00        10.00          8.00           329.92        10.00         10.00      349.92 

3      401.76        15.12      416.88          9.00        21.00        21.00        15.00        12.00           494.88        10.00         15.00      519.88 

4      535.68        20.16      555.84        12.00        28.00        28.00        20.00        16.00           659.84        10.00         20.00      689.84 

5      669.60        25.20      694.80        15.00        35.00        35.00        25.00        20.00           824.80        10.00         25.00      859.80 

6      803.52        30.24      833.76        18.00        42.00        42.00        30.00        24.00           989.76        10.00         30.00   1,029.76

7      937.44        35.28      972.72        21.00        49.00        49.00        35.00        28.00        1,154.72        10.00         35.00   1,199.72

8   1,071.36        40.32   1,111.68        24.00        56.00        56.00        40.00        32.00        1,319.68        10.00         40.00   1,369.68

9   1,205.28        45.36   1,250.64        27.00        63.00        63.00        45.00        36.00        1,484.64        10.00         45.00   1,539.64

10   1,339.20        50.40   1,389.60        30.00        70.00        70.00        50.00        40.00        1,649.60        10.00         50.00   1,709.60

11   1,473.12        55.44   1,528.56        33.00        77.00        77.00        55.00        44.00        1,814.56        10.00         55.00   1,879.56

12   1,607.04        60.48   1,667.52        36.00        84.00        84.00        60.00        48.00        1,979.52        10.00         60.00   2,049.52

13 - 15   1,607.04        60.48   1,667.52        36.00        84.00        84.00        60.00        48.00        1,979.52        10.00         60.00   2,049.52

16   1,607.04        60.48   1,667.52        36.00        84.00        84.00        60.00        48.00      150.96        2,130.48        10.00         60.00   2,200.48

17   1,607.04        60.48   1,667.52        36.00        84.00        84.00        60.00        48.00      301.92        2,281.44        10.00         60.00   2,351.44

18   1,607.04        60.48   1,667.52        36.00        84.00        84.00        60.00        48.00      452.88        2,432.40        10.00         60.00   2,502.40

19   1,607.04        60.48   1,667.52        36.00        84.00        84.00        60.00        48.00      603.84        2,583.36        10.00         60.00   2,653.36

20   1,607.04        60.48   1,667.52        36.00        84.00        84.00        60.00        48.00      754.80        2,734.32        10.00         60.00   2,804.32

21   1,607.04        60.48   1,667.52        36.00        84.00        84.00        60.00        48.00      905.76        2,885.28        10.00         60.00   2,955.28

2018 -2019 Non-Resident Traditional Tuition and Mandatory Fee Schedule

Sub-total Non- Student Total 

Credit Tuition & Resident Services Academic Building Excess Credit Tuition & 

Hours Tuition Other Other Fee Oper Fee Fee Excell Fee ERP Fee Use Fee Hour Fee SGA Tech Fee Basic Fee

1      133.92          5.04      138.96      171.21          3.00          7.00          7.00          5.00           4.00        10.00           5.00      351.17 

2      267.84        10.08      277.92      342.42          6.00        14.00        14.00        10.00           8.00        10.00         10.00      692.34 

3      401.76        15.12      416.88      513.63          9.00        21.00        21.00        15.00         12.00        10.00         15.00   1,033.51

4      535.68        20.16      555.84      684.84        12.00        28.00        28.00        20.00         16.00        10.00         20.00   1,374.68

5      669.60        25.20      694.80      856.05        15.00        35.00        35.00        25.00         20.00        10.00         25.00   1,715.85

6      803.52        30.24      833.76  1,027.26        18.00        42.00        42.00        30.00         24.00        10.00         30.00   2,057.02

7      937.44        35.28      972.72  1,198.47        21.00        49.00        49.00        35.00         28.00        10.00         35.00   2,398.19

8   1,071.36        40.32   1,111.68  1,369.68        24.00        56.00        56.00        40.00         32.00        10.00         40.00   2,739.36

9   1,205.28        45.36   1,250.64  1,540.89        27.00        63.00        63.00        45.00         36.00        10.00         45.00   3,080.53

10   1,339.20        50.40   1,389.60  1,712.10        30.00        70.00        70.00        50.00         40.00        10.00         50.00   3,421.70

11   1,473.12        55.44   1,528.56  1,883.31        33.00        77.00        77.00        55.00         44.00        10.00         55.00   3,762.87

12   1,607.04        60.48   1,667.52  2,054.52        36.00        84.00        84.00        60.00         48.00        10.00         60.00   4,104.04

13 - 15   1,607.04        60.48   1,667.52  2,054.52        36.00        84.00        84.00        60.00         48.00        10.00         60.00   4,104.04

16   1,607.04        60.48   1,667.52  2,054.52        36.00        84.00        84.00        60.00         48.00           150.96        10.00         60.00   4,255.00

17   1,607.04        60.48   1,667.52  2,054.52        36.00        84.00        84.00        60.00         48.00           301.92        10.00         60.00   4,405.96

18   1,607.04        60.48   1,667.52  2,054.52        36.00        84.00        84.00        60.00         48.00           452.88        10.00         60.00   4,556.92

19   1,607.04        60.48   1,667.52  2,054.52        36.00        84.00        84.00        60.00         48.00           603.84        10.00         60.00   4,707.88

20   1,607.04        60.48   1,667.52  2,054.52        36.00        84.00        84.00        60.00         48.00           754.80        10.00         60.00   4,858.84

21   1,607.04        60.48   1,667.52  2,054.52        36.00        84.00        84.00        60.00         48.00           905.76        10.00         60.00   5,009.80

Online Tuition and Fees
Online Tuition and Fees follow the above Resident Tuition and Fee Schedule except for the following which are NOT capped at 12 hours:

Tuition: charged at $133.92 per credit hour for ALL Online credits enrolled.

Other Tuition: charged at $5.04 per credit hour for ALL Online credits enrolled.

Student Services Fee: charged at $7 per credit hour for ALL Online credits enrolled.

ERP Fee: charged at $5 per credit hour for ALL Online credits enrolled.

College-wide Mandatory Fees:

Compass Testing Fee: $5 per component (Reading, Mathematics, English/Writing)

WorkKeys Fee: $50 (all new students enrolled in JOBS 2450); $20 per section for retests

Late Registration: $25

NSF Fee: $25 (non-Sufficient funds fee charged to those students who pay with NSF checks)

Parking Decal Issue/Validation: Not to exceed $15 per academic year (to provide parking decals to identify student, faculty, and staff vehicles parked at CLTCC sites).

Transcript Fee: $5 (charged when a student is issued a second or subsequent official transcript; the first transcript is provided to the student upon graduation)

Traffic Violations: $5 (charged for each violation a student is issued)

Course Challenge Fee: $15 per course (credit by examination is available to student who have mastered the content of ta course and can demonstrate the same 

compentency as regularly enrolled students through an examination)

***Additional Course Fees may apply. Please contact your Campus Advisor.***




